DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00 2015-860016

\$17.00 Pgs=4

04/10/2015 03:46 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No. 069870-ARJ

APN#: 1220-22-410-008

RPTT: \$-0- Exempt #5

When Recorded Mail To:

Craig V. Combs
6576 Creekside St.
Redding, CA 96001

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature_

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Julie Combs, a married woman, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Craig V. Combs, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 400, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are wife and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that she might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 04/09/2015

Julie Combs	
STATE OF	\ \
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
by Julie Combs. See Alfactual	
Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
File No: n (RS)
STATE OF California)SS APN No:
COUNTY OF SHASTA
On 4/9/2015 before me, DouglAS A NOBIR, Notary Public, personally appeared Julie com 65
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Douglas A. NOBLE COMM. NO. 2022499 0 COMM. NO. 2022499 0 COMM. NO. 20127499 0 C
NOTARY PUBLIC SHASTA COUNTY SH
300000
This area for official notarial seal.
OPTIONAL SECTION - NOT PART OF NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the
documents.
INDIVIDUAL TO THE CONTRACT OF
CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S)
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
TRUSTEE(S)
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
OTHER
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
Name of Person or Entity Name of Person or Entity
OPTIONAL SECTION - NOT PART OF NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT:
NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
SICNED(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE Reproduced by First American Title Company 11/20

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor	Parcel	Number	S)

a)	1	220)_2	2-	41	0-	00	8

2. Type of Property:

a) 🗌 Vacant	Land	b) ⊠ Single Fa	m. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) 🗌 Condo	/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex			
e) \square Apt. B	ldg.	f) Comm'l/I	nd'l	Document/Instrumer	nt #:
g) 🗌 Agricu	ltural	h) 🗌 Mobile H	lome (Book:	Page:
i) 🗌 Other				Date of Recording:	
				Notes:	
				\$0.00	
3. Total Value					
Deed in Lie	a of Foreclos	ure Only (value	of property)	<u> </u>	
Transfer Tax	x Value:			\$0.00	
Real Proper	ty Transfer T	ax Due:		\$0.00	
b. Explain	r Tax Exemp Reason for I	Exemption: Wife	75.090, Section: <u>deeding out for national states and the section of the section </u>	o consideration	
information pro substantiate the	ovided is corr information	ect to the best o provided herein	f their information. Furthermore, t	n and belief, and can	to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the be supported by documentation if called upon to any claimed exception, or other determination of per month.
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030/	the Buyer and	Seller shall be jo	intly and severally l	iable for any additional amount owed.
Signature:		Vesk		Capaci	ity Agent
Signature:				Capac	ity
SELLER (G		R) INFORMA	ATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Duint Name	(REQUIRE			Duint Names	(REQUIRED)_
Print Name:	Julie Comb			Print Name:	Craig V. Combs
Address:	6576 Creek	side St	/	Address:	6576 Creekside St.

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC Esc. #: 069870-ARJ

Zip:

96001

Address: Douglas Office

City:

State:

1513 Highway 395, Suite 101

City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410

Redding

City:

State:

Redding

Zip:

96001

CA